Fordham (19-7, 9-2 A-10) -vs- Rhode Island (6-20, 1-10 A-10)
02/21/13 at Kingston, RI

Date: 02/21/13 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g :Pg/llz Fordham 28 23 51

Site: Kingston, RI Rhode Island 25 17 42

Referees: Joseph Vaszily, Angel Stanton, Kevin Farlow

Fordham 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 ROONEY, Erin * 40 4-14 3-4 7-8 4-2 6 0 0 3 0 4 18

25 STRICKLAND, Marah * 36 5-18 3-7 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 1 1 1 14

24  CLARK, Samantha * 35 3-13 0-1 1-2 6-5 11 0 3 2 2 2 7

42 CORNING, Abigail * 36 2-10 2-4 0-0 4-4 8 3 1 4 0 4 6

02 COLLINS, Arielle * 40 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 3 3

32 GASKIN, Christina 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3

04 DURANT, Taryn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-63 10-20 9-12 20-19 39 9 10 12 3 14 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-32 28.13 % 5-11 45.45 % 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 7-31 22.58 % 5-9 55.56 % 4-6  66.67 %

Total 16-63 25.4 % 10-20 50.0 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 13 2nd-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 3 11:35

Rhode Island 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 MELENDEZ, Tayra * 32 5-11 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 4 1 6 1 3 13

34 TABAKMAN, Samantha * 34 4-9 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 4 1 10

23 THOMAS, Brianna * 35 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 8

20 CLOUTIER, Emilie & 33 25 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 4 2 6 1 0 5

21 BULLARD, Symone * 33 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 0 4

03  WALLACK, Kerry 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2

14  WHITTAKER, Teneka 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0

32 LEWIS, Sydney 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-42 1-6 9-10 7-28 35 13 7 21 7 7 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-24 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 7-18 38.89 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 16-42 38.1 % 1-6 16.7 % 9-10 90.0 %

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 8

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 16
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Box Score

Fordham 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 ROONEY, Erin 20 2-8 1-1 5-6 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 2 10
25  STRICKLAND, Marah 20 4-11 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 10
24 CLARK, Samantha 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 1 0 0 2
42  CORNING, Abigail 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 1 3
2 COLLINS, Arielle 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
32 GASKIN, Christina 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
4 DURANT, Taryn 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-32 5-11 5-6 11-12 23 4 6 6 1 4 28
28.1 % 45.5% 83.3 %
Rhode Island 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MELENDEZ, Tayra 16 2-6 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 2 7
34 TABAKMAN, Samantha 18 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 2 0 8
23 THOMAS, Brianna 16 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
20 CLOUTIER, Emilie 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
21  BULLARD, Symone 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 0 2
3 WALLACK, Kerry 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 WHITTAKER, Teneka 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 LEWIS, Sydney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0O 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-24 1-5 6-6 3-12 15 5 6 6 3 4 25

37.5 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Fordham 23
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 ROONEY, Erin 20 2-6 2-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 2 8
25  STRICKLAND, Marah 16 1-7 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
24  CLARK, Samantha 20 2-8 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 0 1 1 2 2 5
42  CORNING, Abigail 20 1-6 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 3 3
2 COLLINS, Arielle 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
32 GASKIN, Christina 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 DURANT, Taryn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-31 5-9 4-6 9-7 16 5 4 6 2 10 23
22.6 % 55.6 % 66.7 %
Rhode Island 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 MELENDEZ, Tayra 16 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 4 0 1 6
34 TABAKMAN, Samantha 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 2 1 2
23  THOMAS, Brianna 19 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
20 CLOUTIER, Emilie 20 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 6 1 0 5
21  BULLARD, Symone 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 WALLACK, Kerry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 WHITTAKER, Teneka 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 LEWIS, Sydney 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0O 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-18 0-1 3-4 4-16 20 8 1 15 4 3 17

389% 0.0% 75.0%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

19:45 MISS JUMPER by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by CORNING,ABIGAIL ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,ERIN 19:26  3-0 V3
19:02 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BRIANNA
- ASSIST by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH 18:40 6-2 V 4
ASSIST by COLLINS,ARIELLE -

18:21 TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
TURNOVER by CLARK,SAMANTHA 18:09

18:08 STEAL by THOMAS,BRIANNA

17:58 6-4 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA(In the paint)
== ASSIST by BULLARD,SYMONE

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ARIELLE 17:53

REBOUND OFF by CORNING,ABIGAIL ==

MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH 17:33

REBOUND OFF by CORNING,ABIGAIL ==

GOOD 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 17:21  9-4 V5

ASSIST by COLLINS,ARIELLE ==

16:58 TURNOVER by BULLARD,SYMONE

STEAL by CORNING,ABIGAIL 16:57

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA 16:47

== REBOUND DEF by BULLARD,SYMONE
16:41 9-6 V3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BRIANNA
== ASSIST by BULLARD,SYMONE

GOOD JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 16:33 11-6 V5

16:11 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ARIELLE -

16:05 FOUL by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
TURNOVER by CORNING,ABIGAIL 16:00

15:59 STEAL by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

GOOD LAYUP by MELENDEZ,TAYRA(fastbreak)(in the
15:58 11-8 V 3 paint)

MISS 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 15:27
REBOUND OFF by ROONEY,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH 15:22 14-8 V 6
ASSIST by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
FOUL by CORNING,ABIGAIL 15:02
15:02 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
14:58 TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
STEAL by COLLINS,ARIELLE 14:56
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA 14:49
14:49 BLOCK by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 14:40 16-8 V8
ASSIST by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
FOUL by STRICKLAND,MARAH 14:24

14:24 16-9 V7 GOOD FT by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
14:24 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH 13:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:42 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BULLARD,SYMONE
-- ASSIST by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

13:18 FOUL by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN 13:18 17-12 V5
GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN 13:18 18-12 V6
SUB IN by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 13:18
SUB OUT by CLARK,SAMANTHA 13:18
13:12 TURNOVER by BULLARD,SYMONE

13:12 SUB IN by WALLACK,KERRY



13:12 SUB OUT by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACK,KERRY
FOUL by CORNING,ABIGAIL 12:41
12:41 18-13 V5 GOOD FT by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
12:41 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by DURANT,TARYN 12:41
SUB OUT by CORNING,ABIGAIL 12:41
12:23 FOUL by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
MISS FT by ROONEY,ERIN 12:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN 12:23 19-14 V5
12:13 TURNOVER by BULLARD,SYMONE
STEAL by ROONEY,ERIN 12:12
GOOD 3PTR by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 12:04 22-14 V8

ASSIST by STRICKLAND,MARAH --
11:42 22-17 V5 GOOD 3PTR by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
-- ASSIST by WALLACK,KERRY

MISS LAYUP by DURANT,TARYN 11:21

11:21 BLOCK by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21
SUB IN by CLARK,SAMANTHA 11:21
SUB OUT by DURANT,TARYN 11:21

11:21 SUB IN by WHITTAKER, TENEKA

11:21 SUB OUT by BULLARD,SYMONE
MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:50 MISS JUMPER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,SAMANTHA(In the paint) 10:34 24-17 V7
ASSIST by GASKIN,CHRISTINA --

10:00 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ARIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 09:51

09:51 BLOCK by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
09:29 24-19 V5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ARIELLE 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRIANNA
FOUL by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 08:20
08:20 24-20 V4 GOOD FT by WALLACK,KERRY
08:20 24-21 V3 GOOD FT by WALLACK,KERRY

SUB IN by CORNING,ABIGAIL 08:20
SUB OUT by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 08:20
08:20 SUB IN by BULLARD,SYMONE
08:20 SUB IN by LEWIS,SYDNEY
08:20 SUB OUT by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
08:20 SUB OUT by WALLACK,KERRY
GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 07:51 26-21 V5
07:29 MISS 3PTR by BULLARD,SYMONE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
07:28 FOUL by BULLARD,SYMONE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
07:28 SUB IN by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
07:28 SUB OUT by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
07:01 MISS JUMPER by BULLARD,SYMONE
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SAMANTHA --



06:41 FOUL by WHITTAKER,TENEKA

GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN 06:41 27-21 V6
GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN 06:41 28-21 V7
06:30 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,SYDNEY
06:26 MISS LAYUP by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
BLOCK by STRICKLAND,MARAH 06:26
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SYDNEY
06:01 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ARIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 05:50
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA 05:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by ROONEY,ERIN 05:09
05:09 SUB IN by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
05:09 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SYDNEY
04:52 MISS JUMPER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,MARAH --
MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
04:17 MISS JUMPER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ARIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH 04:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 04:07
SUB OUT by CLARK,SAMANTHA 04:07
04:07 SUB IN by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
04:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by CORNING,ABIGAIL 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
03:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:47 TURNOVER by BULLARD,SYMONE
STEAL by ROONEY,ERIN 03:45
MISS JUMPER by CORNING,ABIGAIL 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
02:54 MISS LAYUP by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
-- REBOUND OFF by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
02:51 MISS LAYUP by WHITTAKER, TENEKA

REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by ROONEY,ERIN 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
02:02 28-23 V5 GOOD LAYUP by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH 01:40

REBOUND OFF by GASKIN,CHRISTINA --

TURNOVER by COLLINS,ARIELLE 01:29
01:27 STEAL by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
01:18 MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER, TENEKA

-- REBOUND OFF by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
01:14 28-25 V3 GOOD LAYUP by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA(In the paint)

SUB IN by CLARK,SAMANTHA 01:08
SUB OUT by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 01:08

01:08 SUB IN by LEWIS,SYDNEY

01:08 SUB OUT by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
TURNOVER by COLLINS,ARIELLE 00:57

00:43 MISS JUMPER by BULLARD,SYMONE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by ROONEY,ERIN --



TURNOVER by CORNING,ABIGAIL

00:02
00:01

STEAL by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fordham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island
MISS JUMPER by CORNING,ABIGAIL 19:47
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SAMANTHA -
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,SAMANTHA 19:25
19:25 BLOCK by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SAMANTHA -
MISS JUMPER by ROONEY,ERIN 19:18
- REBOUND DEF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
19:07 MISS JUMPER by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
REBOUND DEF by ROONEY,ERIN -
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA 18:38
- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
18:24 TURNOVER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
STEAL by CLARK,SAMANTHA 18:23
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ARIELLE 18:08
- REBOUND DEF by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
FOUL by STRICKLAND,MARAH 17:49
17:48 TURNOVER by THOMAS,BRIANNA
STEAL by ROONEY,ERIN 17:48
17:48 FOUL by THOMAS,BRIANNA
17:18 FOUL by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,ERIN 17:02 31-25 V6
16:35 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
REBOUND DEF by CORNING,ABIGAIL -
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 16:23
REBOUND OFF by ROONEY,ERIN -
MISS 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 16:18
- REBOUND DEF by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
FOUL by STRICKLAND,MARAH 16:16
15:54 TURNOVER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
STEAL by COLLINS,ARIELLE 15:53
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA(In the paint) 15:47 33-25 V8
ASSIST by CORNING,ABIGAIL -
15:34 TURNOVER by THOMAS,BRIANNA
STEAL by CORNING,ABIGAIL 15:33
MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,MARAH 15:29
REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,MARAH -
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH 15:25
REBOUND OFF by ROONEY,ERIN -
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA 15:16
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:15 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 15:15
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,MARAH 15:15
14:47 TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
14:47 SUB IN by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
14:47 SUB IN by LEWIS,SYDNEY
14:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRIANNA
14:47 SUB OUT by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by ROONEY,ERIN 14:21
14:20 STEAL by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
14:17 TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
14:17 FOUL by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,ARIELLE 13:59
- REBOUND DEF by BULLARD,SYMONE
FOUL by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 13:38



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:38 MISS FT by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
13:38 33-26 V7 GOOD FT by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
13:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRIANNA
13:38 SUB OUT by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
GOOD 3PTR by CORNING,ABIGAIL 13:15 36-26 V 10
ASSIST by CLARK,SAMANTHA --
12:57 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by CORNING,ABIGAIL --
FOUL by CORNING,ABIGAIL 12:34
TURNOVER by CORNING,ABIGAIL 12:34
12:03 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ROONEY,ERIN 11:35 39-26 V13
ASSIST by GASKIN,CHRISTINA --
11:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by STRICKLAND,MARAH 11:25
SUB OUT by GASKIN,CHRISTINA 11:25
11:25 SUB IN by WALLACK,KERRY
11:25 SUB IN by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
11:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRIANNA
11:25 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SYDNEY
11:15 TURNOVER by WALLACK,KERRY
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:12
11:12 SUB IN by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
11:12 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRIANNA
11:12 SUB OUT by WALLACK,KERRY
11:12 SUB OUT by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,SAMANTHA 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
10:43 39-28 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ARIELLE 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
09:57 MISS LAYUP by BULLARD,SYMONE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,MARAH 09:45
09:45 BLOCK by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by CORNING,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by CORNING,ABIGAIL 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
09:29 MISS LAYUP by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
09:26 MISS JUMPER by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
BLOCK by CLARK,SAMANTHA 09:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:26 SUB IN by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
09:26 SUB OUT by BULLARD,SYMONE

09:25 39-30 V9 GOOD JUMPER by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST by WHITTAKER, TENEKA

TURNOVER by ROONEY,ERIN 09:01
09:00 STEAL by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
08:45 TURNOVER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
STEAL by CORNING,ABIGAIL 08:44
MISS JUMPER by CORNING,ABIGAIL 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
08:20 MISS JUMPER by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by CORNING,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by ROONEY,ERIN 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:58
07:50 TURNOVER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

STEAL by COLLINS,ARIELLE 07:48



GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA(IN the paint)

TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,MARAH

GOOD 3PTR by STRICKLAND,MARAH
ASSIST by COLLINS,ARIELLE

MISS LAYUP by ROONEY,ERIN

STEAL by CLARK,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by CORNING,ABIGAIL

STEAL by STRICKLAND,MARAH
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA

FOUL by STRICKLAND,MARAH

MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by CLARK,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLARK,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by CORNING,ABIGAIL

REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SAMANTHA
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by CORNING,ABIGAIL
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,MARAH

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by CLARK,SAMANTHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROONEY,ERIN

STEAL by CORNING,ABIGAIL
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,ARIELLE

07:20
06:43
06:23
06:11
05:56
05:45
05:36
05:23
05:11
05:07
05:07
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:41
04:38
04:37
04:32
04:32
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
03:47
03:45
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:18
03:01
02:43
02:43

02:38

02:31

02:13
02:11
02:11
01:59
01:41
01:28
01:24
01:23
01:06
00:52
00:36

00:34

41-30
41-32

44-32

44-34

44-35
44-36

45-36

45-38

45-40

48-40

48-42

Vil
V9

V12

V 10

V9
V 8

V9

V7

V5

V 8

V 6

GOOD JUMPER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

TURNOVER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MELENDEZ, TAYRA(in the paint)
FOUL by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BULLARD,SYMONE
SUB OUT by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
TURNOVER by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

SUB IN by WALLACK,KERRY
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER, TENEKA

TURNOVER by WALLACK,KERRY

BLOCK by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
REBOUND DEF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRIANNA
SUB IN by LEWIS,SYDNEY

SUB IN by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

SUB OUT by WALLACK,KERRY

SUB OUT by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA

FOUL by BULLARD,SYMONE

SUB IN by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BULLARD,SYMONE(in the paint)

BLOCK by THOMAS,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
MISS LAYUP by BULLARD,SYMONE

STEAL by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
GOOD LAYUP by MELENDEZ, TAYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,TAYRA
TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

GOOD LAYUP by CLOUTIER,EMILIE(in the paint)



GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,MARAH
MISS FT by STRICKLAND,MARAH

STEAL by ROONEY,ERIN

GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN
GOOD FT by ROONEY,ERIN

BLOCK by CLARK,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SAMANTHA

00:34
00:34
00:34
00:33
00:32
00:32
00:32

00:32
00:32
00:24

00:15
00:14
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:02
00:02

49-42

50-42
51-42

V7

V 8
V9

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
SUB OUT by MELENDEZ, TAYRA
FOUL by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
FOUL by CLOUTIER,EMILIE

REBOUND DEF by CLOUTIER,EMILIE
SUB IN by MELENDEZ, TAYRA

SUB OUT by WHITTAKER, TENEKA
MISS LAYUP by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MELENDEZ,TAYRA

FOUL by TABAKMAN,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by BULLARD,SYMONE



